SURFACE MOUNT
LL34
ZMM2V0(B)-56(B)
Cathode Anode
LL-34
Millimeters Inches DIM
Min Max Min Max
A 3.302 3.505 0.130 0.138

Device Type
VZ @ IZT
(Volts)
Nominal
IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
IR @ VR
(µA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
ZMM2V0(B) 2.0 5 100 120 0.5
ZMM2V2(B) 2.2 5 100 120 0.7
ZMM2V4(B) 2.4 5 100 120 1
ZMM2V7(B) 2.7 5 110 100 1
ZMM3V0(B) 3.0 5 120 50 1
ZMM3V3(B) 3.3 5 120 20 1
ZMM3V6(B) 3.6 5 100 10 1
ZMM3V9(B) 3.9 5 100 5 1
ZMM4V3(B) 4.3 5 100 5 1
ZMM4V7(B) 4.7 5 80 5 1
ZMM5V1(B) 5.1 5 80 5 1.5
ZMM5V6(B) 5.6 5 60 5 2.5
ZMM6V2(B) 6.2 5 60 5 3
ZMM6V8(B) 6.8 5 20 2 3.5
ZMM7V5(B) 7.5 5 20 0.5 4
ZMM8V2(B) 8.2 5 20 0.5 5
ZMM9V1(B) 9.1 5 25 0.5 6
10 5 30 0.2 7
11 5 30 0.2 8
12 5 30 0.2 9
13 5 35 0.2 10